
EU 

Rank
Topic Title

Coordinating 

organisation

Country 

coordinator
Total Cost

Requested EU 

contribution

Recommended EU 

Contribution

1 CREA-MEDIA-2024-

INNOVBUSMOD

CONNIE CONNIE ApS DK 1.403.666,66 € 978.129,66 € 978.129,66 €

2 CREA-MEDIA-2024-

INNOVBUSMOD

ANIMATION HUB CEE ANIMATION EHZS CZ 459.629,20 € 321.740,45 € 321.740,45 €

3 CREA-MEDIA-2024-

INNOVBUSMOD

SMART NINA CTM FR 1.712.498,62 € 1.198.749,03 € 1.003.794,00 €

4 CREA-MEDIA-2024-

INNOVBUSMOD

SHELTER VOD FACTORY FR 855.218,90 € 598.653,23 € 598.653,23 €

5 CREA-MEDIA-2024-

INNOVBUSMOD

SPARK MALAO GmbH DE 2.766.391,91 € 925.000,00 € 925.000,00 €

6 CREA-MEDIA-2024-

INNOVBUSMOD

CODECKS CODECKS GmbH DE 1.017.995,86 € 712.597,10 € 712.597,10 €

7 CREA-MEDIA-2024-

INNOVBUSMOD

ILLUMINA TWIN K5 MEDIA GROUP & 

INVESTMENT GMBH

DE 1.835.802,21 € 1.285.061,55 € 1.285.061,55 €

8 CREA-MEDIA-2024-

INNOVBUSMOD

CINERGY CINEVILLE B.V. NL 1.305.003,03 € 913.502,00 € 913.502,00 €

9 CREA-MEDIA-2024-

INNOVBUSMOD

ASAP4EU MIDDLE EARTH 

INITIATIVES GROUP

FR 1.713.519,40 € 1.199.463,58 € 1.004.507,71 €

10 CREA-MEDIA-2024-

INNOVBUSMOD

AIPHA THEGREENSHOT BE 1.081.449,00 € 757.014,30 € 757.014,30 €

3.827.317,34 €

4.539.914,44 €

5.824.975,99 €

6.738.477,99 €

7.742.985,70 €

8.500.000,00 €

Cumulative EU Contribution

978.129,66 €

1.299.870,11 €

2.303.664,11 €

2.902.317,34 €


